IFU-00738-00RBH – January 2024
P. 1 of 13 © 2024 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.
GEMINUS® Distal Radius Plating System
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
℞: For use by physicians only. Federal Law (USA) restricts this device to sale by or on order of a physician.
Failure to follow instructions may lead to patient injury.
This package insert is designed to provide Instructions for Use of the GEMINUS
®

GMN-LTS-7HL GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate, Standard, 7 Hole, Left
GMN-RTW-4HL GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate, Wide, 4 Hole, Right
GMN-LTW-4HL GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate, Wide, 4 Hole, Left
GMN-HP GEMINUS Hook Plate
GMN-HP-SCRW GEMINUS Hook Plate, Screw
WBTN-2750-T Washer, Button, Inside 2.7mm x Outside 5.0mm, Ti
PROTEAN Fragment Plates (Ti)
PRT-RCP-RT PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Radial Column Plate, Right
PRT-RCP-LT PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Radial Column Plate, Left
PRT-CCP-RT PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Central Column Plate, Right
PRT-CCP-LT PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Central Column Plate, Left
PRT-FSP-DU PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Distal Ulna
 PRT-FSP-LR PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Double Hockey Stick
PRT-FSP-YS PROTEAN Fragment Plate, Y
Smooth Pegs, Locking (Ti)
SPLS-20100-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 10mm
SPLS-20120-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 12mm
SPLS-20140-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 14mm
SPLS-20160-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 16mm
SPLS-20170-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 17mm
SPLS-20180-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 18mm
SPLS-20190-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 19mm
SPLS-20200-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 20mm
SPLS-20210-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 21mm
SPLS-20220-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 22mm
SPLS-20230-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 23mm
SPLS-20240-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 24mm
SPLS-20260-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 26mm
SPLS-20280-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 28mm
SPLS-20300-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 30mm
SPLS-20320-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.0mm x 32mm
Threaded Peg, Locking (Ti)
TPLS-23100-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 10mm
TPLS-23120-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 12mm
TPLS-23140-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 14mm
TPLS-23160-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 16mm
TPLS-23170-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 17mm
TPLS-23180-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 18mm
TPLS-23190-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 19mm
TPLS-23200-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm
TPLS-23210-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 21mm
TPLS-23220-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm
IFU-00738-00RBH – January 2024
P. 6 of 13 © 2024 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.
TPLS-23230-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 23mm
TPLS-23240-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 24mm
TPLS-23260-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 26mm
TPLS-23280-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 28mm
TPLS-23300-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 30mm
TPLS-23320-TS Threaded Peg, Locking, 2.3mm x 32mm
High Compression Pegs, Locking (Ti)
HCLP-27100-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 10mm
HCLP-27120-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 12mm
HCLP-27140-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 14mm
HCLP-27160-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 16mm
HCLP-27180-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 18mm
HCLP-27190-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 19mm
HCLP-27200-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 20mm
HCLP-27210-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 21mm
HCLP-27220-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 22mm
HCLP-27230-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 23mm
HCLP-27240-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 24mm
HCLP-27260-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 26mm
HCLP-27280-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 28mm
HCLP-27300-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 30mm
HCLP-27320-TS High Compression Locking Peg, 2.7mm x 32mm
Threaded Pegs, Non-Locking (Ti)
TPNL-27100-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm
TPNL-27120-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm
TPNL-27140-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm
TPNL-27160-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm
TPNL-27180-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm
TPNL-27200-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm
TPNL-27220-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm
TPNL-27240-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm
TPNL-27260-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm
TPNL-27280-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm
TPNL-27300-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm
TPNL-27320-TS Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 32mm
Polyaxial Screws, Locking (CoCr)
PALS-25100-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 10mm
PALS-25120-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 12mm
PALS-25140-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 14mm
PALS-25160-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 16mm
PALS-25180-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 18mm
PALS-25200-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 20mm
PALS-25220-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 22mm
PALS-25240-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 24mm
PALS-25260-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 26mm
PALS-25280-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 28mm
PALS-25300-CC Screw, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 30mm
Cortical Screws, Non-Locking (Ti)
PANL-35080-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm
PANL-35090-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm
PANL-35100-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm
PANL-35110-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm
PANL-35120-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm
PANL-35130-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm
IFU-00738-00RBH – January 2024
P. 7 of 13 © 2024 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.
PANL-35140-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm
PANL-35150-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm
PANL-35160-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm
PANL-35180-TS Screw, Cortical, Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm
Cortical Screws, Locking (Ti)
COLS-35080-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 8mm
COLS-35090-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 9mm
COLS-35100-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm
COLS-35110-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 11mm
COLS-35120-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm
COLS-35130-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 13mm
COLS-35140-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm
COLS-35150-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 15mm
COLS-35160-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm
COLS-35180-TS Screw, Cortical Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm
IFU-00738-00RBH – January 2024
P. 8 of 13 © 2024 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.
System Instrumentation
DPGA-SMS-030 or
DPGA-UNV-030
Depth Gauge, Sm. Standard, 30m  or
Depth Gauge, Universal, 30mm
DRLL-SSC-20040 Drill, Solid Side Cutting, 2.0mm x 40mm
DRLL-SSC-25040 Drill, Solid Side Cutting, 2.5mm x 40mm
DRLL-PLS-20 Drill, Cannulated Polyaxial Locking Screw, 2.0mm x 40mm
DRVR-AOS-S20 Driver, Peg, Torque Limiting
DRVR-UQC-T10 Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T10
DRVR-AOS-PLS Driver, AO Connection, Polyaxial Locking Screw
HNDL-UQC-FXD or
HNDL-AQC-FXD
Handle, Universal Quick Connect, Fixed  or
Handle, AO QC, Fixed
HNDL-SQC-FXD Handle, Small Quick Connect, Fixed
FRCP-BHM-RTC Forceps, Bone Holding Medium, Ratcheting
TPDG-THD-DG20 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.0mm
TPDG-THD-DG25 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.5mm
TPDG-DSD-2025 Tissue Protector / Drill Guide, Dual Sided, 2.0mm x 2.5mm
GMN-ID-PLS Initial Driver, Polyaxial Locking Screw
GMN-CDG-PLS Cannulated Depth Gauge, Polyaxial Locking Screw
GMN-FSP-PLB GEMINUS Plate Bender
GMN-FSP-PLH GEMINUS Plate Holder
PDG-AIM-015 AIMing Guides, 1.6mm
PLS-AIM-0910 PLS AIMing Guide
KWIR-STD-09152 K-wire, Standard Tip, .9mm x 152mm
KWIR-STD-15127 K-wire, Standard Tip, 1.6mm x 127mm
GMN-HP-DG15 GEMINUS Hook Plate, Reduction Tool
Sterilization Trays
GMN-FSP-TRAY GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate System Sterilization Tray
GMN-ACC-MOD1 GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate System Accessory Module 1
GMN-TRAY-SST GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate System Sterilization Tray, 304
GMN-MOD1-SST GEMINUS Distal Radius Plate System Accessory Module 1, 304
Optional Drill Block System (U.S. ONLY)
GMN-DBK-RTS GEMINUS Drill Block, Right, Standard
GMN-DBK-LTS GEMINUS Drill Block, Left, Standard
GMN-DBK-RTW GEMINUS Drill Block, Right, Wide
GMN-DBK-LTW GEMINUS Drill Block, Left, Wide
GMN-DBK-RTN GEMINUS Drill Block, Right, Narrow
GMN-DBK-LTN GEMINUS Drill Block, Left, Narrow
TPDG-DBK-DG20 GEMINUS Drill Block, Drill Guide, 2.0mm
DBK-AIM-015 GEMINUS Drill Block, AIMing Guide, 1.5mm
GMN-DBK-MOD GEMINUS Drill Block, Sterilization Module
IFU-00738-00RBH – January 2024
© 2024 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.